

NO. 46516-7-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

JUSTIN SCOTT FESSEL, Appellant

FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR CLARK COUNTY
CLARK COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CAUSE NO.13-1-00551-4

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

Attorneys for Respondent:

ANTHONY F. GOLIK
Prosecuting Attorney
Clark County, Washington

ANNE M. CRUSER, WSBA #27944
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Clark County Prosecuting Attorney
1013 Franklin Street
PO Box 5000
Vancouver WA 98666-5000
Telephone (360) 397-2261

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A.	RESPONSE TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....	1
I.	THE EVIDENCE IS SUFFICIENT TO SUSTAIN THE JURY’S VERDICTS OF GUILTY ON BOTH COUNTS OF BAIL JUMPING.	1
II.	THE PROSECUTOR DID NOT MISSTATE THE LAW, THEREBY COMMITTING PROSECUTORIAL ERROR IN COUNT II.....	1
B.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
C.	ARGUMENT	2
I.	THE EVIDENCE IS SUFFICIENT TO SUSTAIN THE JURY’S VERDICTS OF GUILTY ON BOTH COUNTS OF BAIL JUMPING.	2
II.	THE PROSECUTOR DID NOT MISSTATE THE LAW, THEREBY COMMITTING PROSECUTORIAL ERROR IN COUNT II.....	5
D.	CONCLUSION.....	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>In re Winship</i> , 397 U.S. 358, 90 S. Ct 1068, 25 L.Ed.2d 368 (1970)	2
<i>State v. Anderson</i> , 153 Wn.App. 417, 220 P.3d 1273 (2009).....	6
<i>State v. Billups</i> , 62 Wn.App. 122, 813 P.2d 149 (1991).....	3
<i>State v. Brett</i> , 126 Wn.2d 136, 892 P.2d 29 (1995).....	6
<i>State v. Caliguri</i> , 99 Wn.2d 501, 664 P.2d 466 (1983).....	3
<i>State v. Camarillo</i> , 115 Wn.2d 60, 794 P.2d 850 (1990).....	3
<i>State v. Carver</i> , 122 Wn.App. 300, 93 P. 3d 947 (2004).....	4
<i>State v. Colquitt</i> , 133 Wn.App. 789, 137 P.3d 893 (2006)	2
<i>State v. Delmarter</i> , 94 Wn.2d 634, 618 P.2d 99 (1980)	2, 3
<i>State v. Dhaliwal</i> , 150 Wn.2d 559, 79 P.3d 432 (2003)	7
<i>State v. Downing</i> , 122 Wn.App. 185, 93 P. 3d 900 (2004).....	4, 5
<i>State v. Fisher</i> , 165 Wn.2d 727, 202 P.3d 937 (2009).....	6
<i>State v. Goodman</i> , 150 Wn.2d 774, 83 P.2d 410 (2004)	2
<i>State v. Green</i> , 94 Wn.2d 216, 616 P.2d 628 (1980)	3
<i>State v. Hughes</i> , 106 Wn.2d 176, 721 P.2d 902 (1986).....	6
<i>State v. Myers</i> , 133 Wn.2d 26, 941 P.2d 1102 (1997)	3
<i>State v. Olinger</i> , 130 Wn.App. 22, 121 P.3d 724 (2005).....	3
<i>State v. Reed</i> , 102 Wn.2d 140, 684 P.2d 699 (1984), <i>review denied</i> , 170 Wn.2d 1002, 245 P.3d 226 (2010).....	6
<i>State v. Sakellis</i> , 164 Wn.App. 170, 269 P.3d 1029 (2011).....	6
<i>State v. Salinas</i> , 119 Wn.2d 192, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992)	2
<i>State v. Stenson</i> , 132 Wn.2d 668, 940 P.2d 1239 (1997).....	6
<i>United States v. Enriquez-Estrada</i> , 999 F.2d 1355, 1358 (9th Cir. 1993)..	3
<i>United States v. Nicholson</i> , 677 F.2d 706, 708 (9th Cir. 1982).....	3
<i>United States v. Peterson</i> , 140 F.3d 819, 822 (9 th Cir. 1998).....	3

Statutes

RCW 9A.76.170.....	4
--------------------	---

Constitutional Provisions

U.S. Const. Amend. XIV, § 1	2
